TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AbbVie Inc.		03/01/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AbbVie Ltd	
Street Address:	16 Church Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Washington House	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 11	
Entity Type:	Corporation: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5617902	ORILISSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-3386

Email: cheryl.withycombe@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe Address Line 1: 1 North Waukegan Road Address Line 2: Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe Address Line 1: 1 North Waukegan Road Address Line 2: Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2 Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0867

900599541

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=ORILISSA TM assignment 030121#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by AbbVie Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, to and for the benefit of AbbVie Ltd ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda, having an address of 4th Floor, Washington House, 16 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration for ORILISSA, U.S. Registration No. 5,617,902, registered on November 27, 2018.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the ORILISSA trademark, together with all goodwill symbolized by the trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AbbVie Inc. does, without recourse, hereby transfer, convey and assign to AbbVie Ltd and unto its successors and assigns any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the ORILISSA trademark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein and the Trademark Registration associated therewith, including all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark being assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

AbbVie Inc.

Date: March 1, 2021 By

RECORDED: 03/01/2021

Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe Title: Authorized Representative

Clery A. Withy combe

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0869